an and the state of the state o

KALPATARU VIDYA SAMSTHE (R.)

TIPTUR-572 202 - KARNATAKA. STD: 08134 ©: 254821

Kalpataru Institute of Technology ©: 251267

Kalpataru Pre-University College ©: 251368

Kalpataru First Grade Science College ©: 251067

Kalpataru Montessori House of Children 🕖 : 255255

Pallagatti Adavappa Arts & Commerce First Grade College © : 251364

Kalpataru Central School © : 253502

Ref.No. K.V.S./ (4)

Date 10-02-1997

APPOINTMENT ORDER

ŀ	Kalpataru	Vidya San	isthe is ple	ased to info	orm you that, you	have been
select	ted as Lec	turer, in the	department	of Che	mistry	
You	are hereby	y informed t	o report to	duty on	17-02-1997	at our
Kalpa	ataru Inst	itute of Tec	chnology, T	iptur, and	you will be on T	`emporary
basis	. Further	you have t	o deposit y	your Origina	al Markscards an	d Degree
		.I.T. office.				
		•		Y	Secretary	

To.

Chandrakala H N D/o Nanjundaiah Huchagondana Hally K N Hally Post Tiptur (Tq.)

HULL

From,

B.R. Kirthan S/O Ramashetty D H Door No. 24/B Hudco colony, Bhadravathi-577302.

To,

The principal, Kalpataru Institute of Technology (KIT) NH-206, B.H. Road, Tiptur-572202.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Joining for the post of Assistant Professor in Department of Chemistry. Ref. No: K.V.S. 57/2021/22.

I am Mr. B.R. Kirthan, I am selected as Assistant Professor in the Department of chemistry, Kalpataru Institute of Technology (KIT) staff selection commission held on 23-11-2021. As per your appointment order Ref. No: K.V.S. 57/2021/22 for the above-mentioned post. I reported as Assistant Professor in department of chemistry on 01-12-2021 at A.M.

Thanking you,

Date: 12-2021.

Place: Tiptur

Your Faithfully,

Repoted to duty on 01/12/21 tore noon. 144.

> Kalpataru Institute of Technology TIPTUR - 572 201

and Dept of chemistry.

Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe TIPTUR 572 201, Tumkur Dist





KATHSTANTON ALIDIAT STANTSTATE (IST)

TIPTUR - 572 201, Karnataka.

Kalpataru Institute of Technology Kalpataru First Grade Science College Kalpataru Pre-University College

Pallagatti Adavappa Arts & Commerce

First Grade College

©: 251267 ©: 251067 ©: 251368

(?) : 251364

Kalpataru College of Education

Kalpataru Central School

Kalpataru Montessori House of Children Kalpataru Research and Development and

Industrial Consultancy Cell

© : 251766

© : 253504

(): 255255

©: 251267

Sri G.S. Umashankar

SECRETARY

Mobile: 8105038659, 9844054011 E-mail: secretary@kittiptur.ac.in

Ref. No. : K.V.S 57/2021/22

Ph No. (0.): 08134-252935 Fax: 08134-251939

Date 30-11-2621

To

Mr. B.R. Kirthan S/o Ramashetty D.H. #24/B, Hudco Colony Bhadravathi Shimogga-577302

Sub: Appointment order for the post of Assistant Professor.

Ref.: Staff Selection Interview held on 23-11-2021.

APPOINTMENT ORDER

Mr. B.R. Kirthan is appointed as Assistant Professor in the Department of Chemistry, Kalpataru Institute of Technology, Tiptur with the pay in pay band of Rs.15600/- in the pay band of Rs.15600-39100 with Gross salary of Rs.15,600/-.

The appointment is on contract basis. You are required to produce original documents at the time of reporting to the duty. You have to abide by the rules, regulations and discipline of the Institution in force from time to time in all respects and take up additional assignments as and when directed by the Institution administration.

You are hereby informed to report to duty within one week from the date of this appointment order.

Copy to:

The Principal, KIT, Tiptur

Secretary
Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe





ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಕುಲಾಧಿಪತಿ, ಸಹಕುಲಾಧಿಪತಿ, ಕುಲಪತಿ, We, the Chancellor, the Pro-Chancellor, the Vice-Chancellor, ವಿದ್ಯಾವಿಷಯಕ ಪರಿಷತ್ತು ಮತ್ತು ಸಿಂಡಿಕೇಟ್ ನ ಸದಸ್ಯರಾದ ನಾವು the members of the Academic Council and the Syndicate

Certify that

KIRTHAN B R

ಇವರು ಯಥಾಯೋಗ್ಯವಾಗಿ ಈಗಾಗಲೇ ಪ್ರವೇಶ ಪಡೆದಿರುವರೆಂದು ದೃಢೀಕರಿಸುತ್ತ, has been duly admitted to the Degree of

> ಸ್ಯಾತಕೋತ್ತರ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ . (ಔದ್ಯೋಗಿಕ ರಸಾಯನಶಾಸ್ತ್ರ)

Master of Science

(Industrial Chemistry)

ಪದವಿಗೆ ಅಗತ್ಯವಾದ ಅರ್ಹತೆಗಳನ್ನುಳ್ಳವರೆಂದು ಪ್ರಮಾಣೀಕೃತವಾಗಿರುವುದರಿಂದ in recognition of the fulfilment of requirements ಇಪ್ಪತ್ತಾರನೇ ಘಟಿಕೋತ್ಸವದಲ್ಲಿ ಸದರಿ ಪದವಿಗೆ ಇವರನ್ನು ಅಂಗೀಕರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಪದವಿಯ ವಿಷಯಗಳು ಹೀಗಿವೆ : $for \ the \ said \ Degree \ at \ the \ TWENTY \ SIXTH \ CONVOCATION \ as \ indicated \ below \ :$ ನೋಂದಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ / Reg. No. : **PS134511**

ದರ್ಜೆ / ಗ್ರೇಡ್ Class / Grade : A+

ಪರೀಕ್ಷೆಯ ವರ್ಷ / Year of Examination : May 2015

ಘಟಿಕೋತ್ಸವ ದಿನಾಂಕ / Date of Convocation : 24 - 03 - 2016

ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯದ ಮೊಹರಿನೊಂದಿಗೆ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. Given under the seal of the University.



Jnana Sahyadri - Shankaraghatta ಕ್ರಮ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ / Sl. No.: KU200069

Date of Issue: 24 - 03 - 2016

Vice-Chancello

FROM,

Chirabi Pujara Shwetha D/O
Chary Durugappa
K.R.Extension 4THCROSS ,Singri Compound
Tiptur-572201

TO,

The principal
Kalpataru Institute of Technology (KIT)
NH-206,B.H .Road, Tiptur-572201

Dear Sir,

Subject: Joining For the Post of Assistant Professor in Department of Chemistry.

I am Miss. Chirabi Pujara Shwetha,i am selected as assistant professor in the Department of Chemistry, Kalpataru Institute of Technology (KIT) Staff Selection Commission, heldon 27/12/2023. As per your appointment order Ref. no: (256A/2022-2023) for the above mentioned post. I reported as Assistant Professor in the Department of Chemistry on 02/01/2023.

Thanking you,

DATE:02/01/2023

PLACE: Tiptur

Chinali pyrana Shweller Your's faithfully 02/01/23

(CHIRABI PUJARA SHWETHA)

Heles 02/01/2023

Head of the Department Dept. of Chemistry Kalpataru Institute of Technology TIPTUR - 572201 mrs. Chirabi perfara shevetta hors reported as Amistant profer indeproj chemistry wer mom 2/01/23. (contractbosio)

PRINCIPAL
Kalpstaru Institute of Technology
Tiptur - 572 201



ಕಲ್ಪತರು ವಿದ್ಯಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ (ರಿ.)



Kalpataru Institute of Technology
Kalpataru First Grade Science College (

©: 251267 ©: 251067 Kalpataru College of Education Kalpataru Central School © : 251766 © : 253504

Kalpataru Pre-University College Pallagatti Adavappa Arts & Commerce ©:251368

Kalpataru Montessori House of Children Kalpataru Research and Development and © : 255255

First Grade College

(c):251364

Industrial Consultancy Cell

(?) : 251267

Sri G.S. Umashankar

SECRETARY

Mobile: 8105038659, 9844054011 E-mail: secretary@kittiptur.ac.in Ph No. (0.): 08134-252935

Fax: 08134-251939

Ref. No. : K.V.S 256A

2022-2023

Date 01-01-2023

To

Ms. Chirabi Pujara Shwetha D/o Chary Durugappa 4th Cross, K R Extension Tiptur-572201

APPOINTMENT ORDER

Ms. Chirabi Pujara Shwetha is appointed as Assistant Professor in the Department of Chemistry, Kalpataru Institute of Technology, Tiptur with a Consolidated Pay of Rs.15,000/- per month.

The appointment is on contract basis. You are required to produce original documents at the time of reporting to the duty. You have to abide by the rules, regulations and discipline of the Institution in force from time to time in all respects and take up additional assignments as and when directed by the Institution administration.

You are hereby informed to report to duty within one week from the date of this appointment order.

Secretary Kalpataru Vidya Samsthe TIPTUR.

Copy to:

The Principal, KIT, Tiptur